#### Mission Statement

The Mission of Plymouth Public Schools is to challenge, inspire, and prepare all students in an everchanging and complex world.

# SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PLYMOUTH BOARD OF EDUCATION THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2014

# CORRECTED MINUTES

Present: Board: Mr. Melchionna, Mr. Perugino, Mr. Orsini, Mr. Gentile, Mr. Goodwin, Mrs. Kulesa and Mr. Engle

Absent: Mrs. McCann and Mrs. Johnson

## 1. CALL TO ORDER & PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

Mr. Engle called the meeting to order at 6 p.m. and the group joined in the Pledge to the Flag.

#### 2. ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA

MOTION: To adopt the agenda as presented. Mr. Orsini, seconded Mr. Perugino, motion passes.

### 3. ACTION/APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT SEARCH COMMITTEE

MOTION: To appoint the following Board of Education Members Mr. Engle, Mr. Melchionna, Mr. Orsini, Mrs. Kulesa, Mr. Gentile, Mr. Perugino, Mr. Goodwin, Mrs. McCann and Mrs. Johnson to the Personnel Search Committee whose sole purpose is to recommend a candidate or candidates for the executive level employment position of Superintendent of Schools. Motion Mrs. Kulesa seconded Mr. Perugino. Roll vote: Mr. Melchionna, Mr. Orsini, Mrs. Kulesa, Mr. Gentile, Mr. Perugino and Mr. Goodwin all voted in favor of the motion. Motion passes unanimously.

### 4. PUBLIC COMMENT (Limited to 3 minutes)

None

#### ADJOURNMENT

MOTION: To adjourn the meeting at 6:02 p.m. Motion Mr. Perugino, seconded Mr. Goodwin motion passes.

Respectfully submitted,

Mr. Engle Chair Plymouth Board of Education

14 MUY -7 PM 2:24

TOWN CLERK

PLYMOUTH, CT TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE RECEIVED FOR RECORD